
18.18% 4

9.09% 2

68.18% 15

22.73% 5

63.64% 14

Q1 What factor was most important to you
in deciding to attend today’s program?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 0

Total Respondents: 22  

# Other (please specify) Date

1 and CLE 11/6/2015 2:47 PM

Convenience

Price

Relevance to
your practic...

Speaker(s)

Program content

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Convenience

Price

Relevance to your practice area

Speaker(s)

Program content

1 / 10

Craig Othmer Memorial Procurement Code Institute



21.05% 4

5.26% 1

10.53% 2

10.53% 2

0.00% 0

57.89% 11

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

Q2 How did you learn about this program?
Answered: 19 Skipped: 3

Total Respondents: 19  

# Other (please specify) Date

1 Supervisor 11/6/2015 2:39 PM

2 Our City Contracted Attorney 11/6/2015 10:25 AM

3 Information from Associate 11/3/2015 10:46 AM

4 NMPPA 11/3/2015 9:36 AM

5 I was specifacally looking for the e-mail on this one 11/2/2015 4:59 PM

Bar Bulletin
CLE Planner...

CLE Website

Bar Bulletin
CLE ad

State Bar
E-news (week...

Bar Bulletin
Calendar

E-mail from
State Bar

Facebook

Twitter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Bar Bulletin CLE Planner (color insert)

CLE Website

Bar Bulletin CLE ad

State Bar E-news (weekly e-newsletter)

Bar Bulletin Calendar

E-mail from State Bar

Facebook

Twitter

2 / 10

Craig Othmer Memorial Procurement Code Institute



6 NMPPA website 11/2/2015 4:30 PM

3 / 10

Craig Othmer Memorial Procurement Code Institute



18.18% 4

50.00% 11

31.82% 7

0.00% 0

Q3 How much notice do you need to plan to
attend a CLE?
Answered: 22 Skipped: 0

Total 22

# Other (please specify) Date

 There are no responses.  

2 Months

1 Month

2 Weeks

1 Week

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

2 Months

1 Month

2 Weeks

1 Week

4 / 10

Craig Othmer Memorial Procurement Code Institute



95.24% 20

19.05% 4

4.76% 1

4.76% 1

9.52% 2

Q4 I prefer the following types of programs:
Answered: 21 Skipped: 1

Total Respondents: 21  

# Other (please specify) Date

 There are no responses.  

Live Programs

Live Webcasts

Video Replays
at State Bar

Teleseminars

Self Study

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Live Programs

Live Webcasts

Video Replays at State Bar

Teleseminars

Self Study

5 / 10

Craig Othmer Memorial Procurement Code Institute



Q5 Faculty Evaluation
Answered: 22 Skipped: 0

31.82%
7

45.45%
10

13.64%
3

4.55%
1

4.55%
1

0.00%
0

 
22

 
3.95

36.36%
8

40.91%
9

9.09%
2

9.09%
2

4.55%
1

0.00%
0

 
22

 
3.95

23.81%
5

52.38%
11

14.29%
3

9.52%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
21

 
3.90

36.36%
8

45.45%
10

13.64%
3

4.55%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
22

 
4.14

27.27%
6

54.55%
12

13.64%
3

4.55%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
22

 
4.05

David Pato

Delilah Walsh

Lawrence
Maxwell

Sean Cuniff

Carolyn Wolf

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

 Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor N/A Total Weighted Average

David Pato

Delilah Walsh

Lawrence Maxwell

Sean Cuniff

Carolyn Wolf

6 / 10

Craig Othmer Memorial Procurement Code Institute



5.26% 1

0.00% 0

89.47% 17

5.26% 1

0.00% 0

Q6 My area of Practice is:
Answered: 19 Skipped: 3

Total Respondents: 19  

# Other (please specify) Date

1 Retired 11/7/2015 6:47 PM

2 Cheif Procurement Officer - Local Government 11/6/2015 10:25 AM

3 Chief Purchasing Officer 11/3/2015 9:36 AM

Solo or Small
Firm

Corporate

Government

Paralegal

Legal Service
Provider

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Solo or Small Firm

Corporate

Government

Paralegal

Legal Service Provider

7 / 10

Craig Othmer Memorial Procurement Code Institute



30.00% 6

0.00% 0

15.00% 3

55.00% 11

Q7 How many years have you been in your
area of practice?

Answered: 20 Skipped: 2

Total 20

0-5 Years

6-10 Years

11-15 Years

Over 15 Years

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

0-5 Years

6-10 Years

11-15 Years

Over 15 Years

8 / 10

Craig Othmer Memorial Procurement Code Institute



13.64% 3

22.73% 5

27.27% 6

36.36% 8

Q8 Which of the following best describes
your age?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 0

Total 22

25-34

35-44

45-54

55 +

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

25-34

35-44

45-54

55 +

9 / 10

Craig Othmer Memorial Procurement Code Institute



Q9 Comments:
Answered: 8 Skipped: 14

# Responses Date

1 Enjoyed the Q & A, Hard to hear the speakers - didn't appear the microphones were on. 11/7/2015 6:47 PM

2 Very informative and useful 11/6/2015 2:36 PM

3 Bring back Paul Kippert to this annual CLE. More time should have been allotted for Mr. Pato and Ms. Walsh becuase
of all the material they had to present. The minute legislative updates presented by Larry Maxwell were useless. He
has to demonstrate how they can have a practical application; otherwise, don't bring them up.

11/3/2015 10:57 AM

4 These comments are from a procurement professional's perspective, I am not an attorney - 1. First presentation from
Socorro - Speaker needs to make it clear they are stating their opinion/describing what works well in their entity - it
may not be the best solution for another entity. Also, the topic was too broad for the time slot. 2. Last two
presentations were clear, helpful and well-delivered.

11/3/2015 9:36 AM

5 Excellent job. Very informative. 11/3/2015 9:21 AM

6 The Procurement Primer and Claims sections were very good and to the point. In the future please provide more time
for the Procurement Primer. Can we get the Powerpoint programs used by the speakers. Thanks, Cynthia

11/3/2015 8:37 AM

7 I would have liked to have had copies of all the presentations in the book that was handed out. It seems the first
presenters did not have near enough time for their presentation or they had too much presentation. I felt like I did not
get all the information I would have liked to.

11/2/2015 7:10 PM

8 The first presentation included a number of misstatements as the procurement code has been applied to state
agencies. I felt it was way too basic and from too narrow of an experience to apply to state agency personnel and
attorneys. Also, an "advanced" course would be helpful. There are many questions out there about some of the more
situation specific scenarios that could be fleshed out in a course for folks who have applied the procurement code on a
regular basis for a few years.

11/2/2015 5:10 PM

10 / 10

Craig Othmer Memorial Procurement Code Institute


	Q1 What factor was most important to you in deciding to attend today’s program?
	Q2 How did you learn about this program?
	Q3 How much notice do you need to plan to attend a CLE?
	Q4 I prefer the following types of programs:
	Q5 Faculty Evaluation
	Q6 My area of Practice is:
	Q7 How many years have you been in your area of practice?
	Q8 Which of the following best describes your age?
	Q9 Comments:

