



swer Choices	Responses	
Convenience	18.18%	4
Price	9.09%	2
Relevance to your practice area	68.18%	15
Speaker(s)	22.73%	5
Program content	63.64%	14
tal Respondents: 22		

#	Other (please specify)	Date
1	and CLE	11/6/2015 2:47 PM



Q2 How did you learn about this program?

Answer Choices	Responses	
Bar Bulletin CLE Planner (color insert)	21.05%	4
CLE Website	5.26%	1
Bar Bulletin CLE ad	10.53%	2
State Bar E-news (weekly e-newsletter)	10.53%	2
Bar Bulletin Calendar	0.00%	0
E-mail from State Bar	57.89%	11
Facebook	0.00%	0
Twitter	0.00%	0
Total Respondents: 19		

#	Other (please specify)	Date
1	Supervisor	11/6/2015 2:39 PM
2	Our City Contracted Attorney	11/6/2015 10:25 AM
3	Information from Associate	11/3/2015 10:46 AM
4	NMPPA	11/3/2015 9:36 AM
5	I was specifacally looking for the e-mail on this one	11/2/2015 4:59 PM

6	NMPPA website	11/2/2015 4:30 PM
---	---------------	-------------------



Q3 How much notice do you need to plan to attend a CLE?

Answer Choices	Responses	
2 Months	18.18%	4
1 Month	50.00%	11
2 Weeks	31.82%	7
1 Week	0.00%	0
Total		22

#	Other (please specify)	Date
	There are no responses.	



Q4 I prefer the following	types of programs:
---------------------------	--------------------

Answer Choices	Responses	
Live Programs	95.24%	20
Live Webcasts	19.05%	4
Video Replays at State Bar	4.76%	1
Teleseminars	4.76%	1
Self Study	9.52%	2
Total Respondents: 21		

#	Other (please specify)	Date
	There are no responses.	



Q5 Faculty Evaluation

	Excellent	Very Good	Good	Fair	Poor	N/A	Total	Weighted Average
David Pato	31.82%	45.45%	13.64%	4.55%	4.55%	0.00%		
	7	10	3	1	1	0	22	3.95
Delilah Walsh	36.36%	40.91%	9.09%	9.09%	4.55%	0.00%		
	8	9	2	2	1	0	22	3.95
Lawrence Maxwell	23.81%	52.38%	14.29%	9.52%	0.00%	0.00%		
	5	11	3	2	0	0	21	3.90
Sean Cuniff	36.36%	45.45%	13.64%	4.55%	0.00%	0.00%		
	8	10	3	1	0	0	22	4.14
Carolyn Wolf	27.27%	54.55%	13.64%	4.55%	0.00%	0.00%		
-	6	12	3	1	0	0	22	4.05



Q6 My area of Practice is:

nswer Choices	Responses	
Solo or Small Firm	5.26%	1
Corporate	0.00%	0
Government	89.47%	17
Paralegal	5.26%	1
Legal Service Provider	0.00%	0
otal Respondents: 19		

#	Other (please specify)	Date
1	Retired	11/7/2015 6:47 PM
2	Cheif Procurement Officer - Local Government	11/6/2015 10:25 AM
3	Chief Purchasing Officer	11/3/2015 9:36 AM



Q7 How many years have you been in your area of practice?

Answer Choices	Responses	
0-5 Years	30.00%	6
6-10 Years	0.00%	0
11-15 Years	15.00%	3
Over 15 Years	55.00%	11
Total		20





Answer Choices	Responses	
25-34	13.64%	3
35-44	22.73%	5
45-54	27.27%	6
55 +	36.36%	8
Total		22

9 / 10

Q9 Comments:

Answered: 8 Skipped: 14

#	Responses	Date
1	Enjoyed the Q & A, Hard to hear the speakers - didn't appear the microphones were on.	11/7/2015 6:47 PM
2	Very informative and useful	11/6/2015 2:36 PM
3	Bring back Paul Kippert to this annual CLE. More time should have been allotted for Mr. Pato and Ms. Walsh becuase of all the material they had to present. The minute legislative updates presented by Larry Maxwell were useless. He has to demonstrate how they can have a practical application; otherwise, don't bring them up.	11/3/2015 10:57 AM
4	These comments are from a procurement professional's perspective, I am not an attorney - 1. First presentation from Socorro - Speaker needs to make it clear they are stating their opinion/describing what works well in their entity - it may not be the best solution for another entity. Also, the topic was too broad for the time slot. 2. Last two presentations were clear, helpful and well-delivered.	11/3/2015 9:36 AM
5	Excellent job. Very informative.	11/3/2015 9:21 AM
6	The Procurement Primer and Claims sections were very good and to the point. In the future please provide more time for the Procurement Primer. Can we get the Powerpoint programs used by the speakers. Thanks, Cynthia	11/3/2015 8:37 AM
7	I would have liked to have had copies of all the presentations in the book that was handed out. It seems the first presenters did not have near enough time for their presentation or they had too much presentation. I felt like I did not get all the information I would have liked to.	11/2/2015 7:10 PM
8	The first presentation included a number of misstatements as the procurement code has been applied to state agencies. I felt it was way too basic and from too narrow of an experience to apply to state agency personnel and attorneys. Also, an "advanced" course would be helpful. There are many questions out there about some of the more situation specific scenarios that could be fleshed out in a course for folks who have applied the procurement code on a regular basis for a few years.	11/2/2015 5:10 PM